	02-27-20	$\cap A$			
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Tra-	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ <b>↓</b>	. 10268029		•	4	<b>4</b> 6
	er of Patents and Trademarks:	_	attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.	ā
Name of conveying party(ies): Floyd Backes, Laura Bridge	2.18.04	Name: <u>Pi</u> 125 Na	d address of re ropagate Netv agog Park Driv , Massachuse	ve .	11 23866
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Merger Change of Name				
Execution Date: February 17, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):	Attorney D	Oocket: 160-0	33	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	execution date	of the application	on is: February 17, 20	04
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1078 (214	B. Patent	No.(s)		
	Additional numbers at	tached? Ye	es X No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Mary Steubing, Reg. No. 3	7. Total fee (	(37 CFR 3.41)	) \$ 40.0	0	
Steubing McGuinness & Manaras				_	
Internal Address:		L Enc	losed		
		x Auth	norized to be	charged to deposit ac	count
Street Address:125 Nagog Park Drive		52.Deposit a	ccount numbe	er:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		502569			
City: Acton State: MA	Zip: <u>01720</u>		te copy of this	page if paying by deposi	t account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
53.Statement and signature.			-		
To the best of my knowledge and Is a true copy of the original doct		formation is true	e and correct	and any attached cop	)y
Mary Steubing Name of Person Signing	- Thany;	Kuling		2/18/04	<del></del> ,
	ages including cover sheet,	attachments. an	d documents:	Date	
	il documents to be recorded with				=
	Commissioner of Patents & 7 Arlington,	Frademarks, Box Assi VA 22313	ignments		
LMUELLER 00000143 502569 1078121	4/				
40.00 DA	/				

02/26/20 01 FC:8

PATENT REEL: 015006 FRAME: 0966

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, whose full post office addresses are listed below our names, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## PROPAGATE NETWORKS INC.

(hereinafter "Propagate"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

125 Nagog Park Drive Acton, Massachusetts 01720 USA

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

## METHOD FOR SELECTING AN OPTIMUM ACCESS POINT IN A WIRELESS NETWORK ON A COMMON CHANNEL

as described in an application for letters patent filed concurrently herewith, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

We undertake without charges to Propagate but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Propagate, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Propagate, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Steubing McGuinness & Manaras LLP whose full office address is 125 Nagog Park Drive, Acton, MA 01720 to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Floyd Backes

405 Spring Hill Road

Sharon, NH 03458

Witness Signature

17- Jeb - 04 Date

Witness Name (Print)

Rev. July 1, 2002

Laura Bridge

405 Spring Hill Road Sharon, NH 03458

Mary Muleur Witness Signature

**RECORDED: 02/18/2004** 

17-Feb-2004 Date

Witness Name (Print)

PATENT REEL: 015006 FRAME: 0968